TRB Special Meeting for Research Implementation Facilitators - Interested Persons
Research Implementation Facilitators – Persons Responding to AASHTO_RAC Invitation to Attend

Agenda
Research Implementation Facilitators Conference Call
Wednesday, July 2, 2014
10:30 AM to 12:00 PM (CT)

Call in information:  Phone 866 685 1580.  Code 000 999 1702

1. Attendance
2. Questions on the survey results? (updated WI DOT information since last transmittal)
3. Formal Implementation Plans
For states that have them (Per survey, the following states have them: IL, IN, KS, LA, MN, MO, VA):
a. How are they working?

b. Effort, problems, challenges, results?
c. Size of program, required admin, required budget?
Tracking, documentation requirements (time/staffing)
d. Funding allocated for “implementation”, source of funds, what is allowed under these funds.

4. Best Practices for working with various DOT units to get products implemented (e.g. working with districts vs. the central office).
5. Future needs and tools?  Special meeting at TRB?  Other Mentoring; Workshops; Peer Exchanges? 
Possible TRB meeting, suggestion received to break down into work groups such as:
1. Implementation plan development
2. Implementation budgeting
3. Implementation mechanics (best practices)

6. RPM website tools (B/C calculations and examples, Research Performance Measures tracking, etc.)  Presentation/Discussion at TRB?  Webinar?  
2014 TRB Special Meeting for Research Implementation Facilitators - Interested Persons

7. Open discussion
	State
	Postal Abbreviation
	Contact Name
	Contact e-mail
	Contact phone
	Title

	Alaska
	AK
	Clint Adler
	clint.adler@alaska.gov
	907.451.5321
	Chief, Research Development & Technology Transfer

	District of Columbia
	DC
	Stephanie Dock
	stephanie.dock@dc.gov
	202.671.1371 
	Research Program Specialist

	 
	DC
	Soumya Dey
	soumya.dey@dc.gov
	 
	Research Program Specialist

	Florida
	FL
	Steve Bolyard
	Steve.Bolyard@dot.state.fl.us
	850.414.4613
	Research Performance Coordinator

	Georgia
	GA
	Mr. Binh Bui 
	bbui@dot.ga.gov
	404.608.4798 
	Research Implementation Manager 

	 
	GA
	David Jared
	djared@dot.ga.gov
	404.608.4799
	Chief, Research & Development Branch.  AASHTO_RAC Task Force on Program Management and Quality

	Illinois
	IL
	Megan Swanson
	Megan.Swanson@Illinois.gov
	217.782.3547
	Research Manager

	 
	IL
	Juan Pava
	Juan.Pava@Illinois.gov
	217.782.0551
	Research Manager

	Indiana
	IN
	Tommy Nantung
	tnantung@indot.in.gov
	765.463.1521 ext. 248
	Manager for Pavement, Materials, and Construction Research

	
	IN
	Derek Weinberg
	Dweinberg@indot.IN.gov
	317.233.2543
	Performance Analyst, Innovation & Enhancement

	Iowa
	IA
	Linda Narigon
	Linda.Narigon@dot.iowa.gov
	515.239.1471
	SPR Part II Administrator and Research Implementation Engineer

	
	IA
	Peggi Knight
	Peggi.Knight@dot.iowa.gov
	515.239.1530
	Director, Office of Research and Analytics

	Kansas
	KS
	Rodney Montney
	Rodney@ksdot.org
	 
	Research Director

	Kentucky
	KY
	Jason Siwula
	Jason.Siwula@ky.gov
	 
	Research Coordinator

	 
	KY
	Joe Crabtree
	joe.crabtree@uky.edu
	 
	Director, KY Transportation Center

	Louisiana
	LA
	Michael Boudreaux
	Michael.Boudreaux3@la.gov
	225.767.9123
	LTRC implementation engineer 

	Maine
	ME
	Dale Peabody
	Dale.Peabody@maine.gov
	207.624.3305
	Research Manager

	Minnesota
	MN
	Bruce Holdhusen
	bruce.holdhusen@state.mn.us
	651.366.3760
	Project Manager

	 
	 MN
	Hafiz Munir
	Hafiz.Munir@state.mn.us
	651.366.3757
	Project Manager

	Mississippi
	MS
	Cynthia (Cindy) J. Smith
	cjsmith@mdot.ms.gov
	601.359.7648
	Assistant State Research Engineer

	Montana
	MT
	Sue Sillick
	ssillick@mt.gov
	406.444.7693 
	Research Programs Manager 

	Nevada
	NV
	Ken Chambers
	kchambers@dot.state.nv.us
	775.888.7220
	Research Chief

	New Hampshire
	NH
	Glenn Roberts
	GRoberts@dot.state.nh.us
	
	Chief of Research

	Ohio
	OH
	Vicky Fout
	vicky.fout@dot.state.oh.us
	614.387.2710
	Research Manager

	 
	OH
	Cynthia Gerst
	Cynthia.Gerst@dot.state.oh.us
	614.466.1975
	Research Program Manager

	Oklahoma
	OK
	Gary Hook
	GHook@ODOT.org
	405.522.1042.
	SPR2 Research & Implementation

	Texas
	TX
	Joe Adams
	Joe.Adams@txdot.gov
	512.416.4748
	Research Implementation Project Manager, PMP®

	 
	TX
	Darren G. Hazlett
	Darren.hazlett@txdot.gov
	512.416.2456
	Deputy Director, Construction Division

	Utah
	UT
	David Stevens
	davidstevens@utah.gov
	801.589.8340
	UDOT Research Division

	Virginia
	VA
	Jimmy White
	Jimmy.White@vdot.virginia.gov
	540.460.1462
	Implementation Coordinator, VDOT/VCTIR

	
	VA
	Jose Gomez
	Jose.Gomez@VDOT.Virginia.gov
	
	

	Wisconsin
	WI
	David Esse
	David.Esse@dot.wi.gov
	
	Innovation Manager

	
	WI
	Daniel Yeh
	Daniel.Yeh@dot.wi.gov
	608.267.6977
	Research & Creative Communications

	
	WI
	Kimberley Dinkins
	KimberleyR.Dinkins@dot.wi.gov
	 
	Research Manager

	Wyoming
	WY
	Tim McDowell
	tim.mcdowell@wyo.gov
	 
	Research Manager

	
	WY
	Enid White
	enid.white1@wyo.gov
	307.777.4182
	Degree Paralegal
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	TRB
	Laura Melendy
	melendy@berkeley.edu
	
	Chair - TRB Tech Transfer Committee



